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Account Opening Fee (Project, Transaction, Corporate) 
 

$500 

Annual Account Fee (Project, Transaction, Corporate) 
 

$500 

Listing Fee for projects using California ARB protocols or ARB approved quantification 
methodologies 
 

$750 

Project eligibility screening and certification fee for projects using ACR methodologies  
 

$1,000 

Screening fee for eligibility of methodology (if not an ACR-approved methodology) 
 

$2,500 

Screening fee for new methodologies and modifications to ACR-approved methodologies
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$5,000 

Scientific peer review fee for new methodologies and methodology revisions
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TBD 

ACR verifier application fee
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$2,000 

ACR verifier scope expansion application fee 
 

$500 

Issuance Fee (per offset) 
 

Free 

Activation Fee (per offset)
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$0.15 

Transaction Fee (per offset)
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$0.02 

Cancellation Fee (per offset) 
 

$0.03 

Retirement Fee (per offset) 
 

$0.02 

Retirement Certificate (optional) 
 

$200 

Account Closing Fee 
 

$150 

 

                                                           
1
 All fees are in United States dollars and payable per invoice instructions. 

 
2
Some methodology modifications and all new methodologies, if deemed eligible for ACR, will require 

scientific peer review at additional fees. 

3
The cost for scientific peer review is determined during the methodology screening based on the 

complexity of the methodology and resulting time and expertise required for scientific peer review.  

4
 Applicable for verification bodies that wish to apply to verify voluntary offset projects for registration on 

ACR. Not applicable for ARB approved verification bodies to perform offset verification services for 

projects developed under ARB compliance offset protocols.  

5
 Offsets will be issued without charging issuance fees, however, issued offsets will be considered 

“inactive” and not able to be transacted, retired or cancelled until “activated” by the Account Holder. The 

activation fee is a one-time fee charged per offset and billed to the project account. Offsets are activated 

upon receipt of payment.     

6
 Billed to transferee 


